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ST
 NOVEMBER, 2019 

 

WORK ON NH-2 IN NAGALAND 

862.    SHRI TOKHEHO YEPTHOMI:   

 

             Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

                      सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
be pleased to state: 

(a) the details and the present status of two-lane highway construction work on NH-2 in 

Nagaland; and  

 

(b)  the time by which the said work is likely to be completed? 

 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

 

(a) & (b) Construction of 2-laning in 48.18 km of NH 2 is in progress. Details of ongoing projects are 

as under: 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of project Length 

(km.) 

Sanction 

Cost 

(Rs. in Cr.) 

Target 

date of 

completion  

1. Widening to two lane with paved shoulder & 

Strengthening from Km. 40.000 to Km. 56.000 

of NH-61(New NH -2). 

16.00 167.62 07.12.2020 

2. Widening to two lane with paved shoulder & 

Strengthening from Km. 56.000 to Km. 72.400 

of NH-61(New NH -2). 

16.40 172.63 07.12.2020 

3. Widening to two lane with paved shoulder & 

Strengthening from Km. 168.000 to Km. 

183.783 of NH-61(New NH -2). 

15.78 217.35 15.11.2020 

 Total 48.18 557.6  

  

***** 

 


